A : Recombinant myeloperoxidase :

1
81
16l
241
321
401
481
561
641

Agilent Spectrum Mill

TPOPSEGAAP
ALDLLERKLR
EYEDGFSLPY
ETSCVQQPPC
LLAVNQRFOD
LYQEARKIVG
NPRVPLSRVF
WRRFCGLPQP
NEGVFSMQOR

Protein Name: MPO
Species: HUMAN
PN_MPO_01.user Accession # 1
MS Digest Index #: 1
Masses are:

pl of Protein: 9.26
Protein MW: 79635.8 Da
Amino Acid Composition: A51 C15 D35 E34 F29 G40 H7 129 K21 L77 M20 N41 P53 Q34 R65 S45 T37 V41 W11 Y19

AVLGEVDTSL
SLWRRPFNVT
GWTPGVKRNG
FPLKIPPNDP
NGRALLPFDN
AMVQIITYRD
FASWRVVLEG
ETVGQLGTVL
QALAQISLPR

VLSSMEEAKQ
DVLTPAQLNV
FPVALARAVS
RIKNQADCIP
LHDDPCLLTN
YLPLVLGPTA
GIDPILRGLM
RNLKLARKLM
IICDNTGITT

LVDKAYKERR
LSKSSGCAYQ
NEIVRFPTDQ
FFRECPACPG
RSARIPCFLA
MRKYLPTYRS
ATPAKLNRQN
EQYGTPNNID
VSKNNIFMSN

The matched peptides cover 30% (216/704 AA's) of the protein.

ESIKORLRSG
DVGVTCPEQD
LTPDQERSLM
SNITIRNQIN
GDTRSSEMPE
YNDSVDPRIA
QIAVDEIRER
IWMGGVSEPL
SYPRDFVNCS

SASPMELLSY
EKYRTITGMCN
FMQWGQLLDH
ALTEFVDASM
LTSMHTLLLR
NVFTNAFRYG
LFEQVMRIGL
EKRKGRVGPLL
TLPALNLASW

FKQPVAATRT
NRESPTLGAS
DLDFTPEPAR
VYGSEEPLAR
EHNRLATELK
HTLIQPFMFR
DLPALNMQRS
ACTIIGTQFRE
REAS

AVRAADYLHV
NRAFVEWLPA
RASFVTGVNC
NLRNMSNQLG
SLNPRWDGER
LDNRYQPMEP
EDHGLPGYNA
LEDGDRFWWE

80

160
240
320
400
480
560
640
704

MS Digest - Agilent Spectrum Mill Rev. 3.3.078

B : Recombinant myeloperoxidase incubated in the absence of enzymes:

Agilent Spectrum Mill

1
81
161
241
321
401
481
56l
641

TPQPSEGAAP
ALDLLERKLR
EYEDGFSLPY
ETSCVQQPPC
LLAVNQRFQD
LYQEARKIVG
NPRVPLSRVF
WRRFCGLPQP
NEGVFSMQQR

AVLGEVDTSL
SLWRRPFNVT
GWTPGVERNG
FPLKIPPNDP
NGRALLPFDN
AMVQIITYRD
FASWRVVLEG
ETVGQLGTVL
QALAQISLPR

VLSSMEEAKQ
DVLTPAQLNV
FPVALARAVS
RIEKNQADCIP
LHDDPCLLTN
YLPLVLGPTA
GIDPILEGLM
ENLKLARKLM
IICDNTGITT

LVDKAYKERR
LSKSSGCAYQ
NEIVRFPTDQ
FFRECPACPG
RSARIPCFLA
MRKYLPTYRS
ATPAKLNRON
EQYGTPNNID
VSKNNIFMSN

The matched peptides cover 34% (246/704 AA's) of the protein.

Protein Name: MPO
Species: HUMAN
PN_MPO_01.user Accession #: 1
MS Digest Index #: 1
Masses are:

pl of Protein: 9.26
Protein MW: 79635.8 Da

Amino Acid Composition: A51 C15 D35 E34 F29 G40 H7 129 K21 L77 M20 N41 P53 Q34 R65 S45 T37 V41 W11 Y19

ESIKQRLRSG
DVGVTCPEQD
LTPDQERSLM
ENITIRNQIN
GDTRSSEMPE
YNDSVDPRIA
QIAVDEIRER
IWMGGVSEPL
SYPRDFVNCS

SASPMELLSY
KYRTITGMCN
FMQOWGQLLDH
ALTSFVDASM
LTSMHTLLLR
NVFTNAFRYG
LFEQVMRIGL
ERKGRVGPLL
TLPALNLASW

FKQPVAATRT
NRRSPTLGAS
DLDFTPEPAR
VYGSEEPLAR
EHNRLATELE
HTLIQPFMFR
DLPALNMQRS
ACIIGTQFRK
REAS

AVRAADYLHV
NRAFVRWLPA
RASFVTGVNC
NLRNMSNQLG
SLNPRWDGER
LDNRYQPMEP
RDHGLPGYNA
LRDGDRFWWE

80

160
240
320
400
480
560
640
704

MS Digest - Agilent Spectrum Mill Rev. 3.3.078



C : Recombinant myeloperoxidase incubated in the presence of enzymes

Agilent Spectrum Mill

1 TPQPSEGRAAP AVLGEVDTSL VLSSMEEAKQ LVDKAYKERR ESIKQRIESG SASPMELLSY FKQOPVAATRT AVRAADYLHV
81  ALDLLERKLR SLWRRPFNVT DVLTPAQLNV LSKSSGCAYQ DVGVTCPEQD KYRTITGMCN NRRSPTLGAS NRAFVRWLEA
161 EYEDGFSLPY GWTPGVKRNG FPVALARAVS NEIVRFPTDQ LTPDQERSLM FMOWGQLLDH DLDFTPEPAA RASFVTGVNC
241 ETSCVQQPPC FPLKIPPNDP RIKNQADCIP FFRSCPACPG SNITIRNQIN ALTSFVDASM VYGSEEPLAR NLENMSNQLG
321 LLAVNQRFQD NGRALLPFDN LHDDPCLLTN RSARIPCFLA GDTRSSEMPE LTSMHTLLLR EHNRLATELK SLNPRWDGER
401 LYQEARKIVG AMVQIITYRD YLPLVLGPTA MRKYLPTYRS YNDSVDPRIA NVFTNAFRYG HTLIQPFMFR LDNRYQPMEP
481 NPRVPLSRVF FASWRVVLEG GIDPILRGLM ATPAKLNRQN QTIAVDEIRER LFEQVMRIGL DLPALNMQORS RDHGLPGYNA
561 WRRFCGLPQP ETVGQLGTVL RNLKLARKLM EQYGTPNNID IWMGGVSEPL KRKGRVGPLL ACIIGTQFRK LEDGDRFWWE
641 NEGVFSMQQR QALAQISLPR IICDNTGITT VSKNNIFMSN SYPRDFVNCS TLPALNLASW REAS

The matched peptides cover 19% (136/704 AA's) of the protein.

Protein Name: MPO

Species: HUMAN

PN_MPO_01.user Accession #: 1

MS Digest Index #: 1

Masses are:

pl of Protein: 9.26

Protein MW: 79635.8 Da

Amino Acid Composition: A51 C15 D35 E34 F29 G40 H7 129 K21 L77 M20 N41 P53 Q34 R65 S45 T37 V41 W11 Y19

80

160
240
320

480
560
640

MS Digest - Agilent Spectrum Mill Rev. 3.3.078

D: Recombinant mutant myeloperoxidase (Q257->T)
1 MEVEFFSSLE CMVDLGPCWA GGLTAEMELL LALAGLLAIL ATP(PSEGAZR PAVLGEVDTS LVLSSMEEAE QLVDEAYEER &0
81 REESIKEQRLES GSASPMELLS YFEQDVAATE TAVEAADYLH VALDLLERKL, RSLWRRPFNV TDVLTPAQLN VLESKSSCGCAY 160
161 QDVEVTCPES DEYRTITGMC NNERSPTLGA SNEAFVEWLE AEYEDGFSLP YGEWTPIVEEN GFPVALAEAV SNEIVEFPTD 240
241 QLTPDQERESL MFMQWGTLLD HDLDFTPEPA ARASFVIGVN CETSCVQQPP CFPLEIPEND PRIENQADCI PFFRECPACP 320
321 @ESNITIENQI MALTSFVDAS MVYGSEEPLA ENLENMENQL GLLAVNQREFQ DMGEALLFFD NLHDDPCLLT NESARIPCFL 400
401 AGDTESSEMP ELTSMHTLLL EEHNELATEL KSLNPEWDSE RLYQERREIV GAMVQIITYE DYLPLVLGPT AMEEYLDTYRE 480
481 SYNDSVDPREI ANVFTMAFEY GHTLIQPFMF ELDMEYQPME PNPEVPLSEV FFASWEVVLE GGIDPILEGL MATPAKLME(Q GSE0
561 NQIAVDEIRE ERLFEQVMEIG LDLPALNMQE SEDHGLEGYN AWRRFCGLPQ PETVGQLETV LENLELARKL MEQYGTDPNNI &40
641 DIWMGEVSEP LERKEGEVGPL LACIIGTQFE KLRDGDRFWW ENEGVFSMQQ ROALAQISLE RIICDNTIGIT TVSEMNIFME 720
721 NSYPRDFVNC STLPALNLAS WRERS 745
The matched peptides cover 16% (125/745 AA's) of the protein.

Protein Mame: Mutant MPO

Species: HUMAN

PM.user Accession #: 2

MS Digest Index #:. 2

Masses are:

pl of Protein: 9.19

Protein MW: 83842.1 Da

Amino Acid Composition: AST C17 D36 E35 F31 G45 H7 130 K22 L87 M23 N41 P55 Q33 RG66 S47 T39 V43 W12 Y19

MS Digest - Agilent Spectrum Mill Rev. 3.3.078

Supporting material 7 Van Antwerpen et al.: Peptide mapping of the four different MPO after
enrichment on ConA column. Mapping was done by LC-ESI-MSMS and the protein summary
was generated with Spectrum Mill ® (Agilent, Palo Alto, CA USA); A untreated recombinant
myeloperoxidase; B recombinant myeloperoxidase incubated for 5 days at 37 °C in the absence
of deglycosylation enzymes. C recombinant myeloperoxydase incubated for 5 days at 37 °C in
the presence of deglycosylation enzymes. Glycosylation sites are in green and recorded peptides
in red. The MPO sequence starts with the propeptide sequence. D Recombinant mutant
myeloperoxidase (Q257->T) devoid of heme retaining the six N-glycosylation sites.



