## A : Recombinant myeloperoxidase :

Agilent Spectrum Mill										
1	TPQPSEGAAP	AVLGEVDTSL	VLSSMEEA <u>K</u> Q	LVD <u>K</u> AY <u>KERR</u>	ESI <u>KQR</u> L <u>R</u> SG	SASPMELLSY	F <u>K</u> QPVAAT <u>R</u> T	AV <u>R<b>AADYLHV</b></u>	80	
81	ALDLLERKLR	SLW <u>R</u> RPFNVT	DVLTPAQLNV	LSKSGCAYQ	DVGVTCPEQD	<u>KYR</u> TITGMCN	N <u>RR</u> SPTLGAS	N <u>R</u> AFV <u>R</u> WLPA	160	
161	EYEDGFSLPY	GWTPGV <u>KR</u> NG	FPVALA <u>R</u> AVS	NEIV <u>R</u> FPTDQ	LTPDQE <u>R</u> SLM	FMQWGQLLDH	DLDFTPEPAA	<u>R</u> ASFVTGVNC	240	
241	ETSCVQQPPC	FPLK IPPNDP	<u>RIK</u> NQADCIP	FF <u>R</u> SCPACPG	SNITI <u>R</u> NQIN	ALTSFVDASM	VYGSEEPLA <u>R</u>	NL <u>R</u> NMSNQLG	320	
321	<b>LLAVNQR</b> FQD	NG <u>RALLPFDN</u>	LHDDPCLLTN	<u>R</u> SA <u>R</u> IPCFLA	GDT <u>R</u> SSEMPE	LTSMHTLLL <u>R</u>	ehn <u>r</u> latel <u>k</u>	SLNP <u>R</u> WDGE <u>R</u>	400	
401	LYQEA <u>RK<mark>IVG</mark></u>	AMVQIITY <u>R</u> D	YLPLVLGPTA	M <u>RK</u> YLPTY <u>R</u> S	YNDSVDP <u>R</u> IA	NVFTNAF <u>R</u> YG	HTLIQPFMF <u>R</u>	LDN <u>R</u> YQPMEP	480	
481	NP <u>R</u> VPLS <u>R</u> VF	FASW <u>R<mark>VVLEG</mark></u>	GIDPILRGLM	ATPA <u>K</u> LN <u>RQ</u> N	QIAVDEI <u>R</u> ER	LFEQVM <u>R</u> IGL	DLPALNMQ <u>R</u> S	<u>R</u> DHGLPGYNA	560	
561	W <u>RR</u> FCGLPQP	ETVGQLGTVL	<u>r</u> nl <u>k</u> la <u>rk</u> lm	EQYGTPNNID	IWMGGVSEPL	<u>KRK</u> G <mark>RVGPLL</mark>	ACIIGTQF <u>RK</u>	L <u>R</u> DGD <u>R</u> FWWE	640	
641	NEGVFSMQQ <u>R</u>	QALAQISLP <u>R</u>	IICDNTGITT	VSKNNIFMSN	SYP <u>R</u> DFVNCS	TLPALNLASW	<u>R</u> EA <u>S</u>		704	
The matched peptides cover 30% (216/704 AA's) of the protein.										
Protein Name: MPO Species: HUMAN PN_MPO_01.user Accession #: 1 MS Digest Index #: 1 Masses are: pl of Protein: 9.26 Protein MW: 79635.8 Da Amino Acid Composition: A51 C15 D35 E34 F29 G40 H7 I29 K21 L77 M20 N41 P53 Q34 R65 S45 T37 V41 W11 Y19										

MS Digest - Agilent Spectrum Mill Rev. 3.3.078

## **B** : Recombinant myeloperoxidase incubated in the absence of enzymes:

Agil	ent Spectrum Mill										
1	TPQPSEGAAP	AVLGEVDTSL	VLSSMEEA <u>K</u> Q	LVD <u>K</u> AY <u>KERR</u>	ESI <u>KQR</u> L <u>R</u> SG	SASPMELLSY	F <u>K</u> QPVAAT <u>R</u> T	AV <u>R<b>AADYLHV</b></u>	80		
81	ALDLLE <u>R</u> KLR	SLW <u>R</u> RPFNVT	DVLTPAQLNV	LS <u>K</u> SSGCAYQ	DVGVTCPEQD	<u>KYR</u> TITGMCN	N <u>RR</u> SPTLGAS	N <u>R</u> AFV <u>R</u> WLPA	160		
161	EYEDGFSLPY	GWTPGV <u>KR</u> NG	FPVALA <u>R<mark>AVS</mark></u>	NEIV <u>R</u> FPTDQ	LTPDQE <u>R</u> SLM	FMQWGQLLDH	DLDFTPEPAA	<u>R</u> ASFVTGVNC	240		
241	ETSCVQQPPC	FPLK IPPNDP	<u>RIK</u> NQAD <mark>C</mark> IP	FF <u>R</u> SCPACPG	SNITI <u>R</u> NQIN	ALTSFVDASM	VYGSEEPLA <u>R</u>	NL <u>R</u> NMSNQLG	320		
321	LLAVNQRFQD	NG <u>RALLPFDN</u>	LHDDPCLLTN	<u>r</u> sa <u>r</u> ipcfla	GDT <u>R</u> SSEMPE	LTSMHTLLL <u>R</u>	EHN <u>RLATELK</u>	SLNP <u>R</u> WDGE <u>R</u>	400		
401	LYQEA <u>RK</u> IVG	AMVQIITY <u>R</u> D	YLPLVLGPTA	M <u>rk<b>ylpty<u>r</u>s</b></u>	YNDSVDP <u>R</u> IA	NVFTNAF <u>R</u> YG	HTLIQPFMF <u>R</u>	LDN <u>R</u> YQPMEP	480		
481	NP <u>R</u> VPLS <u>R</u> VF	FASW <u>R</u> VVLEG	GIDPILRGLM	ATPA <u>K</u> LN <u>R</u> QN	QIAVDEI <u>R</u> E <u>R</u>	LFEQVMRIGL	DLPALNMQRS	<u>R</u> DHGLPGYNA	560		
561	W <u>RR</u> FCGLPQP	ETVGQLGTVL	<u>R</u> NL <u>K</u> LA <u>RK</u> LM	EQYGTPNNID	IWMGGVSEPL	<u>KRK</u> G <u>R</u> VGPLL	ACIIGTQF <u>RK</u>	L <u>r</u> dgd <u>r</u> fwwe	640		
641	NEGVFSMQQ <u>R</u>	QALAQISLP <u>R</u>	IICDNTGITT	VS <u>K</u> NNIFMSN	SYP <u>R</u> DFVNCS	TLPALNLASW	<u>r</u> ea <u>s</u>		704		
The m	The matched peptides cover 34% (246/704 AA's) of the protein.										
Protein Name: MPO Species: HUMAN PN_MPO_01.user Accession #: 1 MS Digest Index #: 1 Masses are: pl of Protein: 9.26 Protein MW: 79635.8 Da Amino Acid Composition: A51 C15 D35 E34 F29 G40 H7 I29 K21 L77 M20 N41 P53 Q34 R65 S45 T37 V41 W11 Y19											

MS Digest - Agilent Spectrum Mill Rev. 3.3.078

## **C** : Recombinant myeloperoxidase incubated in the presence of enzymes

Agilent Spectrum Mill	
-----------------------	--

	1	TPQPSEGAAP	AVLGEVDTSL	VLSSMEEA <u>K</u> Q	LVD <u>K</u> AY <u>KERR</u>	ESI <u>KQR</u> L <u>R</u> SG	SASPMELLSY	F <u>KQ</u> PVAAT <u>R</u> T	av <u>r</u> aadylhv	80	
	81	ALDLLE <u>RK</u> L <u>R</u>	SLW <u>R</u> RPFNVT	DVLTPAQLNV	LS <u>K</u> SSGCAYQ	DVGVT <mark>C</mark> PEQD	<u>KYR</u> TITGMCN	N <u>RR</u> SPTLGAS	N <u>R</u> AFV <u>R</u> WLPA	160	
	161	EYEDGFSLPY	GWTPGV <u>KR</u> NG	FPVALA <u>R</u> AVS	NEIV <u>R</u> FPTDQ	LTPDQE <u>R</u> SLM	FMQWGQLLDH	DLDFTPEPAA	<u>R</u> ASFVTGVNC	240	
	241	ETSCVQQPPC	FPL <u>K</u> IPPNDP	<u>RIK</u> NQADCIP	FF <u>R</u> SCPACPG	SNITI <u>R</u> NQIN	ALTSFVDASM	VYGSEEPLA <u>R</u>	NL <u>R</u> NMSNQLG	320	
	321	LLAVNQ <u>R</u> FQD	NG <u>R</u> ALLPFDN	LHDDPCLLTN	<u>R</u> SA <u>R</u> IPCFLA	GDT <u>R</u> SSEMPE	LTSMHTLLL <u>R</u>	ehn <u>r</u> latel <u>k</u>	SLNP <u>R</u> WDGE <u>R</u>	400	
	401	LYQEA <u>RK</u> IVG	AMVQIITY <u>R</u> D	YLPLVLGPTA	M <u>RK</u> YLPTY <u>R</u> S	YNDSVDP <u>R</u> IA	NVFTNAF <u>R</u> YG	HTLIQPFMF <u>R</u>	LDN <u>R</u> YQPMEP	480	
	481	NP <u>R</u> VPLS <u>R</u> VF	FASW <u>R</u> VVLEG	<b>GIDPIL<u>R</u>GLM</b>	ATPA <u>K</u> LN <u>R</u> QN	QIAVDEI <u>R</u> E <u>R</u>	LFEQVMRIGL	DLPALNMQRS	<u>R</u> DHGLPGYNA	560	
	561	W <u>RR</u> F <mark>C</mark> GLPQP	ETVGQLGTVL	<u>r</u> nl <u>k</u> la <u>rk</u> lm	EQYGTPNNID	IWMGGVSEPL	<u>KRK</u> G <u>R</u> VGPLL	ACIIGTQF <u>RK</u>	L <u>R</u> DGD <u>R</u> FWWE	640	
	641	NEGVFSMQQ <u>R</u>	QALAQISLP <u>R</u>	IICDNTGITT	VS <u>K</u> NNIFMSN	SYP <u>R</u> DFVNCS	TLPALNLASW	<u>r</u> ea <u>s</u>		704	
The matched peptides cover 19% (136/704 AA's) of the protein.											
Protein Name: MPO											
Species: HUMAN PN_MPO_01.user Accession #: 1											

MS Digest Index #: 1 Masses are: pl of Protein: 9.26 Protein MW: 79635.8 Da Amino Acid Composition: A51 C15 D35 E34 F29 G40 H7 I29 K21 L77 M20 N41 P53 Q34 R65 S45 T37 V41 W11 Y19

MS Digest - Agilent Spectrum Mill Rev. 3.3.078

## **D:** Recombinant mutant myeloperoxidase (Q257 $\rightarrow$ T)

```
1 MGVPFFSSLR CMVDLGPCWA GGLTAEMKLL LALAGLLAIL ATPQPSEGAA PAVLGEVDTS LVLSSMEEAK QLVDKAYKER 80
81 <u>RESIKORLR</u>S GSASPMELLS YFKOPVAAT<u>R</u> TAV<u>R</u>AADYLH VALDLLE<u>RK</u>L <u>R</u>SLW<mark>RRPFNV TDVLTPAOLN VLSK</mark>SSGCAY 160
161 QDVGVTCPEQ DKYRTITGMC NNRRSPTLGA SNRAFVRWLP AEYEDGFSLP YGWTPGVKRN GFPVALARAV SNEIVRFPTD 240
241 QLTPDQERSL MFMQWGTLLD HDLDFTPEPA ARASEVTGVN CETSCVQQPP CFPLKIPPND PRIKNQADCI PFFRSCPACP
                                                                                                         320
321 GSNITIENQI NALTSFVDAS MVYGSEEPLA ENLENMSNOL GLLAVNORFQ DNGRALLPFD NLHDDPCLLT NESARIPCFL
                                                                                                         400
401 AGDTRSSEMP ELTSMHTLLL REHNRLATEL KSLNPRWDGE RLYQEARKIV GAMVQIITYR DYLPLVLGPT AMRKYLPTYR 480
481 SYNDSVDPRI ANVFINAFRY GHTLIQPFMF RLDNRYQPME PNPRVPLSRV FFASWRVVLE GGIDPILRGL MATPAKLNRQ 560
561 NQIAVDEI<u>RE RLFEQVMR</u>IG LDLPALNM<u>OR SR</u>DHGLFGYN AW<u>RR</u>FCGLPQ PETVGQLGTV L<u>RNLKLARK</u>L MEQYGTPNNI
                                                                                                         640
641 DIWMGGVSEP LKRKGRVGPL LACIIGTOFR KLRDGDRFWW ENEGVFSMOO ROALAQISLP RIICDNTGIT TVSKNNIFMS 720
721 NSYPRDFVNC STLPALNLAS WREAS
                                                                                                         745
The matched peptides cover 16% (125/745 AA's) of the protein.
Protein Name: Mutant MPO
Species: HUMAN
PN.user Accession #: 2
MS Digest Index #: 2
Masses are:
pl of Protein: 9.19
Protein MW: 83842.1 Da
Amino Acid Composition: A57 C17 D36 E35 F31 G45 H7 I30 K22 L87 M23 N41 P55 Q33 R66 S47 T39 V43 W12 Y19
```

MS Digest - Agilent Spectrum Mill Rev. 3.3.078

Supporting material 7 Van Antwerpen et al.: Peptide mapping of the four different MPO after enrichment on ConA column. Mapping was done by LC-ESI-MSMS and the protein summary was generated with Spectrum Mill ® (Agilent, Palo Alto, CA USA); A untreated recombinant myeloperoxidase; B recombinant myeloperoxidase incubated for 5 days at 37 °C in the absence of deglycosylation enzymes. C recombinant myeloperoxydase incubated for 5 days at 37 °C in the presence of deglycosylation enzymes. Glycosylation sites are in green and recorded peptides in red. The MPO sequence starts with the propeptide sequence. D Recombinant mutant myeloperoxidase (Q257 $\rightarrow$ T) devoid of heme retaining the six N-glycosylation sites.